



CITY OF DICKINSON, ND
Attachment A - BIDDER PROPOSALS BID TABULATION
 Cell 3B-5 Construction Project
 City Project 202313

Item #	Spec Ref#	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Edward H Schwartz Construction, Inc		Baranko Bros. Inc.		Martin Construction, Inc.		Gladen Construction, Inc.		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		Veit Construction	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	SP1	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 345,616.39	\$ 345,616.39	\$ 362,507.56	\$ 362,507.56	\$ 274,196.27	\$ 274,196.27	\$ 318,794.11	\$ 318,794.11	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 785,007.00	\$ 785,007.00
2	SP2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 16,666.67	\$ 16,666.67	\$ 32,749.69	\$ 32,749.69	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	SP3	Demolition and Removals (Existing Piping)	LF	2292	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,752.00	\$ 18.89	\$ 43,295.88	\$ 25.18	\$ 57,712.56	\$ 26.35	\$ 60,394.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,752.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 42,402.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,212.00
4	SP4	Demolition and Removals (Existing Leachate Pond Geomembrane)	SY	2037	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 7,251.72	\$ 4.57	\$ 9,309.09	\$ 9.08	\$ 18,495.96	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,296.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,166.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,166.50
5	SP5	Salvage Existing Gravel Surfacing (CV) (0.5-foot depth)	CY	2034	\$ 15.25	\$ 31,018.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 9,966.60	\$ 13.82	\$ 28,109.88	\$ 21.25	\$ 43,222.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,323.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,442.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,204.00
6	SP6	Leachate Conveyance Manhole Modification	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,944.44	\$ 4,944.44	\$ 7,035.05	\$ 7,035.05	\$ 9,841.13	\$ 9,841.13	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	SP7	Watering for Construction/Dust Control	1000 GAL	1563	\$ 45.00	\$ 70,335.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 5,564.28	\$ 21.95	\$ 34,307.85	\$ 44.51	\$ 69,569.13	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,319.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 125,821.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 109,410.00
8	SP8	Haul Road Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,805.56	\$ 16,805.56	\$ 18,880.16	\$ 18,880.16	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
9	SP9	Stormwater/Leachate Control & Removal	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,555.56	\$ 55,555.56	\$ 26,202.16	\$ 26,202.16	\$ 15,431.00	\$ 15,431.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
10	SP10	Test Pit Excavation	HR	40	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,435.64	\$ 97,425.60	\$ 598.67	\$ 23,946.80	\$ 425.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00
11	SP11	Muck Excavation (CV)	CY	6500	\$ 8.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 8.38	\$ 54,470.00	\$ 8.82	\$ 57,330.00	\$ 10.57	\$ 68,705.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 70,850.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 37,375.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 71,500.00
12	SP12	Waste Excavation (LV)	CY	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33.69	\$ 16,845.00	\$ 14.04	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 28.94	\$ 14,470.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	SP13	Subgrade Correction (CV)	CY	5000	\$ 9.50	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 21.46	\$ 107,300.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 43,950.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 18.66	\$ 93,300.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00
14	SP14	Common Excavation (CV) (P)	CY	221,782	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,108,910.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 678,652.92	\$ 4.26	\$ 944,791.32	\$ 4.09	\$ 907,088.38	\$ 4.65	\$ 1,031,286.30	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,219,801.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,053,464.50
15	SP15	HDPE Geomembrane Liner (60 mil)	SY	20343	\$ 9.00	\$ 183,087.00	\$ 10.58	\$ 215,228.94	\$ 10.69	\$ 217,466.67	\$ 8.69	\$ 176,780.67	\$ 8.14	\$ 165,592.02	\$ 10.75	\$ 218,687.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 223,773.00
16	SP16	Re-Compacted Soil Barrier Layer (CV) (P)	CY	56281	\$ 8.50	\$ 478,388.50	\$ 7.86	\$ 442,368.66	\$ 7.81	\$ 439,554.61	\$ 8.57	\$ 482,328.17	\$ 16.50	\$ 928,636.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 450,248.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 675,372.00
17	SP17	Sand Drainage Layer (placement only)	CY	7637	\$ 11.00	\$ 84,007.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 87,825.50	\$ 7.22	\$ 55,139.14	\$ 11.54	\$ 88,130.98	\$ 11.25	\$ 85,916.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 122,192.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 106,918.00
18	SP18	Leachate Collection Aggregate	CY	670	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 160.90	\$ 107,803.00	\$ 166.42	\$ 111,501.40	\$ 123.92	\$ 83,026.40	\$ 181.00	\$ 121,270.00	\$ 184.50	\$ 123,615.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 103,850.00
19	SP19	Leachate Collection Non-Woven Geotextile Wrap	SY	2,817	\$ 4.19	\$ 11,801.82	\$ 17.03	\$ 47,973.51	\$ 10.41	\$ 29,324.97	\$ 10.40	\$ 29,296.80	\$ 6.80	\$ 19,155.60	\$ 9.25	\$ 26,057.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,536.00
20	SP20	Leachate Collection Perforated Pipe (8" HDPE)	LF	1124	\$ 51.38	\$ 57,753.93	\$ 54.88	\$ 61,685.12	\$ 55.77	\$ 62,685.48	\$ 72.40	\$ 81,377.60	\$ 72.45	\$ 81,433.80	\$ 40.25	\$ 45,241.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 46,084.00
21	SP20	Leachate Collection Pipe Cleanout (6" HDPE)	LF	423	\$ 46.38	\$ 19,619.80	\$ 30.47	\$ 12,888.81	\$ 46.45	\$ 19,648.35	\$ 53.63	\$ 22,685.49	\$ 62.50	\$ 26,437.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 23,688.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15,651.00
22	SP20	Leachate Collection Pipe Cleanout (8" HDPE)	LF	1222	\$ 48.88	\$ 59,734.42	\$ 54.10	\$ 66,110.20	\$ 72.55	\$ 88,656.10	\$ 61.18	\$ 74,761.96	\$ 77.52	\$ 94,729.44	\$ 73.00	\$ 89,206.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 58,656.00
23	SP20	Leachate Collection Cleanout Pipe Extension (6" PVC DR-17)	LF	376	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,288.00	\$ 119.82	\$ 45,052.32	\$ 53.10	\$ 19,965.60	\$ 85.22	\$ 32,042.72	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,552.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,552.00
24	SP20	Leachate Sump Riser Pipe Perforated (24" HDPE)	LF	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,252.97	\$ 16,264.85	\$ 1,855.93	\$ 9,279.65	\$ 1,504.49	\$ 7,522.45	\$ 870.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
25	SP20	Leachate Sump Riser Pipe Solid (24" HDPE)	LF	231	\$ 240.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 248.66	\$ 57,440.46	\$ 209.60	\$ 48,417.60	\$ 225.98	\$ 52,201.38	\$ 225.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 43,428.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 52,206.00
26	SP21	Bollards	EA	8	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,444.44	\$ 19,555.52	\$ 1,161.67	\$ 9,293.36	\$ 1,665.86	\$ 13,326.88	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
27	SP22	Amended Seed Bed	SF	143400	\$ 0.15	\$ 21,510.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 38,718.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 70,266.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 18,642.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 21,510.00
37	SP23	Stormwater Stand-pipe Assembly	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,908.34	\$ 12,908.34	\$ 17,370.09	\$ 17,370.09	\$ 16,966.53	\$ 16,966.53	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
28	City	15" RCP Culvert	LF	75	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 116.62	\$ 8,746.50	\$ 175.18	\$ 13,138.50	\$ 164.49	\$ 12,336.75	\$ 109.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00
29	City	18" RCP Culvert	LF	389	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,955.00	\$ 128.01	\$ 49,795.89	\$ 168.39	\$ 65,503.71	\$ 170.96	\$ 66,503.44	\$ 118.00	\$ 45,902.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 63,796.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 50,570.00
30	City	15" RCP Apron	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 957.75	\$ 1,915.50	\$ 1,194.31	\$ 2,388.62	\$ 1,062.99	\$ 2,125.98	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	City	18" RCP Apron	EA	12	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,111.17	\$ 13,334.04	\$ 1,398.49	\$ 16,781.88	\$ 1,272.04	\$ 15,264.48	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
32	City	Rip Rap	TON	12	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 122.22	\$ 1,466.64	\$ 175.92	\$ 2,111.04	\$ 318.97	\$ 3,827.64	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
33	City	Silt Fence	LF	1065	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 4,728.60	\$ 4.23	\$ 4,504.95	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,579.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,656.25	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,058.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,455.00
34	City	9-inch Straw Wattles	LF	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 4.01	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 5.38	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
35	City	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket	SY	250	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 1,217.50	\$ 6.62	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00
36	City	Seeding, Mulch, Fertilizer & Disk Anchoring	SF	143400	\$ 0.15	\$ 21,510.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 24,378.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 15,774.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 22,944.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 22,944.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 25,812.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 28,680.00
38	City	4" gate Valve with Stem Riser and Box	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,271.12	\$ 9,271.12	\$ 4,535.12	\$ 4,535.12	\$ 11,443.59	\$ 11,443.59	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
PROJECT NO. 202313 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT						\$ 2,897,505.35		\$ 2,827,201.31		\$ 2,839,012.17		\$ 3,024,445.82		\$ 3,500,886.66		\$ 3,619,684.25		\$ 3,848,777.00
BID AMOUNT AS READ DURING BID OPENING						\$ 2,827,201.31		\$ 2,827,201.31		\$ 2,839,012.17		\$ 3,024,445.82		\$ 3,500,886.66		\$ 3,619,684.25		\$ 3,848,777.00
DIFFERENCE FROM READ BID						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
DIFFERENCE FROM LOWEST BID						\$ 70,304.04		\$ -		\$ 11,810.86		\$ 197,244.51		\$ 673,685.35		\$ 792,482.94		\$ 1,021,575.69
DIFFERENCE FROM LOWEST BID (%)						2.4%		0.0%		0.4%		7%		19%		22%		27%
DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						\$ -		\$ (70,304.04)		\$ (58,493.18)		\$ 126,940.47		\$ 603,381.31		\$ 722,178.90		\$ 951,271.65
DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (%)						-		-2.4%		-2.0%		4%		21%		25%		33%

Bid Alternative #1			Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	SP24	Demolition and Removals (Existing Site Fencing)	LF	1755	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 29,273.40	\$ 16.06	\$ 28,185.30	\$ 10.75	\$ 18,866.25	\$ 18.50	\$ 32,467.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,458.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,100.00



CITY OF DICKINSON, ND
 Attachment A - BIDDER PROPOSALS BID TABULATION
 Cell 3B-5 Construction Project
 City Project 202313

Item #	Spec Ref#	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Edward H Schwartz Construction, Inc		Baranko Bros. Inc.		Martin Construction, Inc.		Gladen Construction, Inc.		Rachel Contracting, Inc.		Veit Construction	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2	SP25	Salvage and Replace Existing Fence	LF	879	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,185.00	\$ 70.46	\$ 61,934.34	\$ 61.77	\$ 54,295.83	\$ 80.63	\$ 70,873.77	\$ 33.90	\$ 29,798.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,370.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 118,665.00
PROJECT NO. 202313 ALTERNATIVE #1 BID AMOUNT					\$	30,735.00	\$	91,207.74	\$	82,481.13	\$	89,740.02	\$	62,265.60	\$	33,828.75	\$	153,765.00
Bid Alternative #2																		
1	City	Class 13 Aggregate Surface	TON	7000	\$ 42.50	\$ 297,500.00	\$ 36.65	\$ 256,550.00	\$ 38.45	\$ 269,150.00	\$ 38.42	\$ 268,940.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 255,500.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 295,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 273,000.00
PROJECT NO. 202313 ALTERNATIVE #2 BID AMOUNT					\$	297,500.00	\$	256,550.00	\$	269,150.00	\$	268,940.00	\$	255,500.00	\$	295,750.00	\$	273,000.00
PROJECT NO. 202313 TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$	3,225,740.35	\$	3,174,959.05	\$	3,190,643.30	\$	3,383,125.84	\$	3,818,652.26	\$	3,949,263.00	\$	4,275,542.00